



B. P. CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN NO. : L74899HR1994PLC072042

REGD.OFFICE: Plot No- 138, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Area,
Sohna (Distt. Mewat), Haryana-122103
Phones: 0124-2362471

Email : bpcapitallimited@gmail.com, Website : www.bpcapital.in

Date: 30th May, 2023

To,
The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
01st Floor, P.J. Tower
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication w.r.t.audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 31st March, 2023

Ref: BSE Scrip Code-536965; DSE-File No. 8211; CSE-Scrip Code-10012104

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 31st March, 2023, published on 30th May, 2023 in "Financial Express," English Newspaper, & "Jansatta", Hindi Newspaper, All India edition.

We hope that you will find the above in order.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You

Yours Truly,
For B. P. Capital Limited

SAKSHI GUPTA Digitally signed by SAKSHI GUPTA
Date: 2023.05.30 13:06:44 +05'30'

Sakshi Gupta
Company Secretary

Encl: As above
C.C. :

<p>The Manager (Listing), The Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd., DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002</p>	<p>The Manager (Listing), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkatta, West Bengal – 700001</p>
--	---

B.P. CAPITAL LIMITED					
CIN : L74899HR1994PLC072042					
Regd. Off. : PLOT NO 138 ROZKA MEO INDUSTRIAL AREA SOHNA HARYANA Mawat HR 122103 IN					
Phone: 0124-2362471, Website: www.bpcapital.in, Email: bpcapitalimited@gmail.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023					
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	0	0	0	0
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
6	Equity Share Capital	601.18	601.18	601.18	601.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			-121.10	-107.05
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.06	-0.09	-0.23	-0.35
	Basic : Diluted :	-0.06 -0.06	-0.09 -0.09	-0.23 -0.23	-0.35 -0.35

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the BSE, CSE & DSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bpcapital.in For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of B.P. CAPITAL LIMITED

Place: Haryana
Date: 29-05-2023

ADITYA AGGARWAL
Managing Director
DIN: 06982957

Best Agrolife Limited												
Think Big. Think Best												
Registered & Corporate Office: B-4, Bhagwan Dass Nagar, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026												
Ph: 011-45803300, Email: info@bestagrolife.com, Website: www.bestagrolife.com												
CIN:L7410DL1992PLC10773												
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023												
(Rs. In Lakh except per share data)												
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED			QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	
Total income from operations	25,979.60	23,754.89	25,813.08	1,49,996.20	1,13,427.44	25,391.09	32,775.37	30,935.34	1,74,567.79	1,21,079.54		
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,319.59)	1,585.92	2,822.43	6,701.11	11,606.38	(1,173.93)	4,304.35	4,932.72	25,289.67	14,065.99		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,319.59)	1,585.92	2,822.43	6,701.11	11,606.38	(1,173.93)	4,304.35	4,932.72	25,289.67	14,065.99		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,243.83)	919.86	2,155.86	4,708.11	8,707.02	(840.87)	3,061.67	3,816.32	19,214.63	10,476.19		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(2,752.58)	906.67	1,982.39	5,192.10	8,544.46	169.88	3,042.14	3,643.23	20,213.04	10,307.92		
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47	2,364.47		
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)												
- Basic and Diluted	(13.72)	3.89	9.46	19.91	38.22	(3.56)	12.95	16.75	81.26	45.98		

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website: www.bestagrolife.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023. The audit has been conducted by statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued their Audit report with an un-modified opinion.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 3/- (30%) per equity share of ₹ 10 each.

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 29, 2023

For Best Agrolife Limited
Vimal Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 01260082

NIIT

NIIT LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No. 85, Sector - 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001 (Haryana) India

Tel: +91 (124) 4293000 Fax: +91 (124) 4293333 Website: http://www.niit.com Corporate Identity Number : L74899HR1981PLC107123

Email : investors@niit.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(Rs. in Millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
		3 Months ended March 31, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended December 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended March 31, 2022	Current year ended March 31, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2022	3 Months ended March 31, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended December 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended March 31, 2022	Current year ended March 31, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
		Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer notes 4 and 5)	Audited (Refer notes 4 and 5)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)
1.	Total Income from Operations	600.48	931.87	811.87	3,412.50	2,506.17	251.71	427.28	352.75	1,574.46	1,257.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.45)	148.82	41.35	169.15	262.27	(44.49)	21.21	372.35	(144.90)	769.33
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.68)	146.22	26.50	159.22	233.27	(54.72)	18.61	357.50	(154.83)	745.98
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (before discontinued operations)	(96.86)	167.92	145.06	111.17	317.14	(105.78)	40.33	492.07	(143.77)	872.43
5.	Profit / (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	2.36	(11.03)	539.14	(27.59)	1,981.47	2.36	(11.03)	215.45	(27.59)	550.74
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(94.50)	156.89	684.20	83.58	2,298.61	(103.42)	29.30	707.52	(171.36)	1,423.17
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / year [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter / year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(94.78)	170.93	695.08	97.29	2,314.80	(103.83)	28.97	665.94	(161.10)	1,371.68
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	269.14	269.06	267.74	269.14	267.74	269.14	269.06	267.74	269.14	267.74
9.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				9,689.94	14,885.00				9,628.85	13,353.17
10.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.)										
	Continuing Operations										
	- Basic	(0.72)	1.14	1.01	0.45	2.09	(0.79)	0.30	3.68	(1.07)	6.49
	- Diluted	(0.72)	1.12	0.98	0.44	2.04	(0.79)	0.29	3.56	(1.07)	6.34
	Discontinued Operations										
	- Basic	0.02	(0.08)	4.03	(0.21)	14.74	0.02	(0.08)	1.61	(0.21)	4.10
	- Diluted	0.02	(0.08)	3.90	(0.21)	14.39	0.02	(0.08)	1.56	(0.21)	4.00
	Continuing and Discontinued Operations										
	- Basic	(0.70)	1.06	5.04	0.24	16.83	(0.77)	0.22	5.29	(1.28)	10.59
	- Diluted	(0.70)	1.04	4.88	0.23	16.43	(0.77)	0.21	5.12	(1.28)	10.34

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website, www.niit.com.
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 28, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023.
- Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.
- The Board of Directors of the Company, in its meeting held on January 28, 2022 approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act 2013 between NIIT Limited ("Transferor Company" or "NIIT") and NIIT Learning Systems Limited (Formerly known as Mindchampion Learning Systems Limited) ("Transferee Company" or "NLSL") a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"). The Scheme inter-alia provides for, (i) Transfer and Vesting of CLG Business Undertaking by the Transferor Company to Transferee Company, (ii) Reduction and cancellation of Share Capital of Transferee Company held by Transferor Company, (iii) Issuance and allotment of shares by the Transferee Company to the shareholders of Transferor Company in consideration of transfer of CLG Business undertaking. Legal, professional and other expenses relating to the Scheme have been recognized as an exceptional item in the financial results. The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chandigarh Bench vide Order dated May 19, 2023 sanctioned the Composite Scheme of Arrangement. The Scheme became effective on May 24, 2023 upon filing of the certified copies of the NCLT order, sanctioning the Scheme with the respective jurisdictional Registrar of Companies. The Company has given effect to the Scheme considering it as an adjusting event and pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the CLG Business Undertaking is demerged from NIIT and transferred to and vested in NLSL with effect from April 1, 2022 i.e. the Appointed Date as per the scheme. As approved by NCLT order and in accordance with General Circular No 09/2019 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs dated August 21, 2019 (MCA Circular), NIIT has given effect to demerger for the year ending March 31, 2023 and the transactions pertaining to the CLG Business Undertaking from the appointed date upto the effective date of the Scheme have been deemed to be made by NLSL. Further, while reporting separate consolidated financials results of NIIT and NLSL there are certain intercompany transactions between the two legal entities including their subsidiaries which are no longer eliminated while reporting the consolidated financial results of NIIT and NLSL separately. The Company has transferred specific income, expenses, assets, liabilities and reserves of CLG Business Undertaking w.e.f. Appointed Date based on the allocation as prescribed in the Scheme and with respect to common items, the allocations are approved by the Board. The transferred business as defined in the 'Scheme' has been disclosed as 'Discontinued Operations' in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2022, as per the requirements of Ind AS 105 - "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations". Therefore the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are not comparable with the corresponding quarter and year. Pursuant to the Scheme, NLSL will issue and allot equity shares to the shareholders of the Company whose name appears in the register of members of the Company as on the record date i.e. June 8, 2023, one equity share of Rs. 2/- each in NLSL as fully paid up for every equity share of Rs. 2/- each held by them in NIIT. The financial results of the transferred business extracted from audited financial statements of NLSL are as follows :

(Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
	3 months ended March 31, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended December 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended March 31, 2022	Current year ended March 31, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2022	3 months ended March 31, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended December 31, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended March 31, 2022	Current year ended March 31, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
Income										
a) Revenue from operations	3,856.84	3,632.96	2,969.56	13,617.87	11,323.24	1,011.24	1,083.67	833.68	3,936.71	3,193.91
b) Other income	35.06	34.40	28.40	150.81	139.39	137.42	155.81	99.51	559.13	397.66
Total Income	3,891.90	3,667.36	2,997.96	13,768.68	11,462.63	1,148.66	1,239.48	933.19	4,495.84	3,591.57
Total Expenses	3,213.06	2,994.77	2,352.81	11,297.89	8,840.29	878.00	930.86	775.77	3,488.09	2,924.76
Profit before Exceptional items and tax	678.84	672.59	645.15	2,470.79	2,622.34	270.66	308.62	157.42	1,007.75	666.81
Exceptional items (net)	(30.07)	(106.94)	(0.05)	(185.92)	(0.30)	(24.93)	(2.60)	-	(34.96)	-
Profit before tax	648.77	565.65	645.10	2,284.87	2,622.04	245.73	306.02	157.42	972.79	666.81
Tax expense *	109.40	105.27	104.68	362.70	601.46	60.85	11.40	(59.31)	69.28	77.15
Profit for the quarter / year	539.37	460.38	540.42	1,922.17	2,020.58	184.88	294.62	216.73	903.51	589.66

* Pursuant to transfer of CLG business undertaking under the Scheme of Arrangement, NLSL has re-evaluated recoverability of deferred tax on timing differences before the demerger and created deferred tax asset of Rs 79.70 Million during the current quarter in consolidated financial results.

- The board of directors ("Board") of NIIT Limited ("NIIT"), on October 01, 2021 ("Acquisition Date") had approved the acquisition of 100% equity shareholding in RPS Consulting Private Limited ("RPS") in three tranches from RPS promoters and executed Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") and other definitive agreements ("Transaction Documents") with them. Pursuant to such approval, NIIT had acquired 70% equity shareholding of RPS for Rs. 826.61 Million. Expenses relating to acquisition of investment has been booked as exceptional items in the consolidated financial results.

The Board at its meeting held on December 22, 2022 approved 2nd tranche for acquisition of additional 20% equity shareholding of RPS for Rs. 357.91 Million as per the Transaction Documents. RPS has been consolidated from the acquisition date and accordingly the results for the year ended March 31, 2023 are not comparable with the corresponding year.

Subsequent to the year end, the Board at its meeting held on May 15, 2023 has approved execution of the supplement agreement to the SPA ("Supplement Agreement") under which NIIT has acquired the balance 10% equity shareholding of RPS for a fixed consideration of Rs. 150 Million on tranche III closing and a performance based earnout consideration of up to Rs. 37.10 Million payable over the next two years on such terms as agreed under the Supplement Agreement. RPS has now become wholly owned subsidiary of NIIT.

By order of the Board
For NIIT Limited
Sd/-
Vijay K Thadani
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram
Date : May 29, 2023

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



THE BUSINESS DAILY.

RELIGARE **रैलिंगेयर एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड**
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 1407, 14वीं मंजिल, चिदंबरी रोड, 43, नैटह फ्लैट, नई दिल्ली - 110019
 CIN: L74899DL1984PLC46935, फोन: +91-11-4472 5676
 वेबसाइट: www.religare.com, ईमेल: investorservices@religare.com

सदस्यों के लिए पोस्टल बिलेट और शेयरधारकों के ईमेल पते को अपडेट करने की सूचना
 19 मई, 2023 के पूर्व विधान के क्रम में, सदस्यों को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 के प्रावधानों के साथ पठित कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 22 के अनुसार और भारतीय कंपनी अधिनियम द्वारा आज बैठकों में जारी किया गया अधितीय मानक - II और कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल 2020 और सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल 2020 को सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 11/2022 दिनांक 28 दिसंबर 2022 ("एनबीए परिपत्र") के साथ पठित के अनुसार नवीचे उल्लिखित विशेष संकल्प के संबंध में शेयरधारकों का अनुमोदन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड (डिजिटल ई-वोटिंग) द्वारा मतदान के माध्यम से सदस्यों की सहमति प्राप्त करने के लिए पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस केवल उन सदस्यों को ईमेल द्वारा भेजा गया है जिनके नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि यानी शुक्रवार, 19 मई, 2023 को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर्ड पते दिखाई देते हैं:

• श्री मलय कुमार सिन्हा (DIN: 08140223) को लगातार 5 वर्षों के दृढ़तर कार्यकाल के लिए कंपनी के गैर-कार्यकारी स्वतंत्र निदेशक के रूप में नियुक्ति को मंजूरी देने के लिए।

सदस्यों को भेजे गए पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस में ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित विस्तृत निर्देश और जानकारी दी गई है। कंपनी ने सोनवार, 29 मई, 2023 को पोस्टल बिलेट की सूचना भेजने का कार्य पूरा कर लिया है।

डिजिटल ई-वोटिंग द्वारा डाक मतपत्र पर मतदान करने की सुविधा निम्नलिखित अवधि के लिए उपलब्ध होगी: मतदान प्रारंभ: मंगलवार, 30 मई, 2023 (सुबह 9.00 बजे IST)

मतदान की समाप्ति: बुधवार, 28 जून, 2023 (शाम 5.00 बजे IST)

बुधवार, 28 जून, 2023 को शाम 5.00 बजे के बाद डिजिटल ई-वोटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी और उसके बाद ई-वोटिंग असंभव बिक्रिय कर दिया जाएगा।

कंपनी ने सेबी के विनियम 44 (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसार पंजीकृत ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा के लिए मेसर्स कैफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("कैफिनेक") के साथ ई-वोटिंग <https://evoting.kfintech.com> के माध्यम से शेयरधारकों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से अपने वोट डालने में सक्षम बनाने के लिए एक व्यवस्था की है।

कंपनी ने श्री अंकुश अग्रवाल (सदस्यता संख्या F9719 और सर्टिफिकेट ऑफ प्रैक्टिस नंबर 14486), पार्टनर, मेसर्स मावस एंड कं, कंपनी अधिनियम, [FRN: P2018UP067700], को निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से पोस्टल बिलेट आयोजित करने के लिए सौचिक किया है। पोस्टल बिलेट का परिणाम शुक्रवार, 30 जून, 2023 को या उससे पहले उन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में जमा किया जाएगा जहां कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियां सूचीबद्ध हैं और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.religare.com पर और कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार की वेबसाइट <https://evoting.kfintech.com> पर पोस्ट किया जाएगा।

एमसीए परिपत्रों की आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार नवी, पोस्टल बिलेट फॉर्म और प्री-पेड विनियम रिफ्लैड लिफाफे के साथ पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस की हार्ड कॉपी इस पोस्टल बिलेट के लिए शेयरधारकों को भेजी गई है और शेयरधारकों को केवल डिजिटल ई-वोटिंग सिस्टम के माध्यम से अपनी सहमति या असहमति की सूचना देनी होगी। पोस्टल बिलेट नोटिस कंपनी की वेबसाइट यानी www.religare.com और कैफिनेक की वेबसाइट यानी <https://evoting.kfintech.com> पर भी उपलब्ध है।

एक व्यक्ति जिसका नाम शुक्रवार, 19 मई, 2023 को सदस्यों के रजिस्ट्रार या डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा बनाए गए एनआरबी सूची के रजिस्ट्रार में कट-ऑफ तारीख तक दर्ज है, केवल वही डिजिटल ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा का लाभ उठाने का हकदार होगा। सदस्यों के वोटिंग अधिकार कट-ऑफ तारीख को कंपनी की कुल वोटिंग पूंजी में उनके शेयरों के पेड-अप मूल्य के अनुपात में होंगे।

एक व्यक्ति जो कट-ऑफ तिथि पर सदस्य नहीं है, उसे इस सूचना को केवल जानकारी के उद्देश्य से लेना चाहिए।

भौतिक रूप में शेयर धारण करने के संबंध में जिन सदस्यों ने अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत/अद्यतन नहीं किए हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर दासफल एजेंट, कैफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, सेलेनियम टॉवर सी, फ्लॉट 31 और 32, गांधीबोवली, फाइनेंशियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, नानकदरामगुडा, हैदराबाद - 500032, के साथ के पंजीकृत/अपडेट करें। सदस्य ईमेल आईडी inward.ris@kfintech.com पर फॉर्म ISR-1 की स्कैन कॉपी और पेन कार्ड और आधार कार्ड आदि की स्व-सत्यापित प्रति के साथ एक ई-मेल अनुरोध भेज सकते हैं। इसके अलावा, मूल प्रति kfintech.com को उपरोक्त पते पर भी भेजी।

डिजिटल/इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य जिन्होंने अपने डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स के साथ अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत/अपडेट नहीं किए हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स के साथ अपने ईमेल पते रजिस्ट्रार/अपडेट करें, जिनके साथ वे अपने डीमैट खाते बनाए रखते हैं।

जिन शेयरधारकों ने अपना ईमेल पता पहले ही पंजीकृत कर लिया है, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे अपने ईमेल पते को अपने डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स / कंपनी, आर्टिफियल के साथ मिलाए रखें ताकि उनके ईमेल पते इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से नोटिफ/दस्तावेज/वार्डिंग रिपोर्ट की सेवाएं दी जा सकें।

कोई भी सदस्य जिसके पास पोस्टल बिलेट/ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित कोई प्रश्न/शिकायत है, वह सूत्री राजिता सी - कॉर्पोरेट रजिस्ट्रार, कैफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड से 1800 309 4001 (टोल फ्री) पर संपर्क कर सकता है या inward.ris@kfintech.com पर ईमेल कर सकता है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से कृते रैलिंगेयर एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड
 हस्ता./-
दीना जायदा
 कंपनी अधिनियम

दिनांक: 30 मई, 2023
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली

बी.पी. कैपिटल लिमिटेड के लिये
 CIN: L74899HR1994PLC072042
 "पंजी. कार्यालय: नंबर 138, सेन का रोड इंडियन पब्लिक सेवा सोसाइटी इमारत एचआर 122103 आइएल"
 फोन: 0124-2362471, वेबसाइट: www.bpcapital.in, ई-मेल: bpcapitallimited@gmail.com
 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के अंकेक्षित स्टैंडालोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रू. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	0	0	0	0
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, विलिप्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विलिप्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विलिप्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु कर के बाद) लाभ/ (हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से मिलित	(3.64)	(5.54)	(14.05)	(20.86)
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	601.18	601.18	601.18	601.18
7.	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के तुलना-पूर्व में दर्शाए गये पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर)	-	-	-121.10	-107.06
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रू. 10/- प्रति का) (जाती तथा अयुक्त प्रचालन के लिये)	-0.06	-0.09	-0.23	-0.35
	मूल	-0.06	-0.09	-0.23	-0.35
	तल	-0.06	-0.09	-0.23	-0.35

टिप्पणी: उपरोक्त सभी (पूरावक संख्या तथा स्टैंडालोन अपेक्षा), 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत घोषित, घोषित एवं घोषित में दर्शाए गए हैं, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के विस्तृत अंकेक्षित परिणामों प्रारूप का सार है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.bpcapital.in पर उपलब्ध है। उपरोक्त परिणाम कम्पनी (इंडियन) नियमानी, 2015 के अनुसार तैयार किये गये हैं।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से
 बी.पी. कैपिटल लिमिटेड के लिये
 हस्ता./-
 आदित्य अग्रवाल
 प्रबंध निदेशक
 DIN: 08982957

स्थान: हरियाणा
 तिथि: 29.05.2023

दक्षिण पूर्व मध्य रेलवे
 आधिपत्य

दक्षिण पूर्व मध्य रेलवे के रायपुर मंडल तथा वेगन रिपेयर शाखा, रायपुर हेतु अप्रैलिस एक्ट-1961 एवं अप्रैलिस नियम-1962 के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित पर, मानित ट्रेडों पर अप्रैलिस का नियोजन के लिए एक उम्मीदवारों से वेबसाइट <https://apprenticeshipindia.gov.in> पर **31.03.2023** से **22.06.2023** (रा. 12 बजे तक) ऑनलाइन आवेदन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं।

1. डी.आर.एन.आफिस, रायपुर मंडल E05202200048

क्र.	ट्रेड	अना.	ई-डब्ल्यू.एस	अ.पि.य.	अ.जा.	अ.ज.जा	कुल	वित्याग	पूर्.सं.
1	वैल्वर (गैस एवं इलेक्ट्रिक)	48	12	32	18	09	119	05	12
2	टर्नर	30	08	21	11	06	76	03	08
3	फिट्टर	80	20	53	30	15	198	08	20
4	इलेक्ट्रीशियन	62	15	42	23	12	154	06	15
5	स्टेनोग्राफर (संजीवी)	03	01	03	02	01	10	00	01
6	स्टेनोग्राफर (हिन्दी)	03	01	03	02	01	10	00	01
7	कंप्यूटर ऑपरेटर एंड प्रोग्राम असिस्टेंट	03	01	03	02	01	10	00	01
8	हेल्थ एंड सेनेटरी इंस्पेक्टर	06	02	05	03	01	17	01	02
9	मेकेनिक	12	03	08	05	02	30	01	03
10	मेकेनिक डीजल	12	03	08	05	02	30	01	03
11	मेकेनिक रेफ्रिजरेटर एवं फ्रिज कंडीशनर	05	01	03	02	01	12	00	01
12	मेकेनिक आटो इलेक्ट्रिकल एवं इलेक्ट्रिशियन	12	03	08	05	02	30	01	03
	कुल	276	70	189	108	53	696	26	70

2. वेगन रिपेयर शाखा, रायपुर E11152200001

क्र.	ट्रेड	अना.	ई-डब्ल्यू.एस	अ.पि.य.	अ.जा.	अ.ज.जा	कुल	वित्याग	पूर्.सं.
1	फिट्टर	56	14	38	21	11	140	06	14
2	वैल्वर	56	14	38	21	11	140	06	14
3	मेकेनिक	08	02	05	03	02	20	00	02
4	टर्नर	06	02	04	02	01	15	00	02
5	इलेक्ट्रीशियन	06	02	04	02	01	15	00	02
6	कोच	02	01	01	01	00	05	00	01
7	स्टेनोग्राफर (हिन्दी)	01	00	01	00	00	02	00	00
	कुल	135	35	91	50	26	337	12	35

विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए अधिसूचना का दिनांक 23.05.2023 से दक्षिण पूर्व मध्य रेलवे के वेबसाइट www.sec.indianrailways.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है।

सहायक कार्यालय: अधिकारी दक्षिण पूर्व मध्य रेलवे, रायपुर
 पीआर/एसआर.डी.पी.ए.ए.डी.52
 South East Central Railway @secRailway

NIMBUS **निम्बस प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड**
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 1001-1006, 10वीं मंजिल, नारायण मंजिल, 23, बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001
 फोन : 011-42878900, ईमेल : nimbusindia@td@gmail.com, वेबसाइट : www.nimbusprojectsltd.com CIN : L74899DL1993PLC055470

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही व वर्ष स्टैंडालोन एवं कन्सोलिडेटेड अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार (रू. लाख में)

विवरण	स्टैंडालोन				कन्सोलिडेटेड			
	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)
परिचालन से कुल आय	54.03	60.96	226.67	386.21	54.03	60.96	226.67	386.21
अवधि का शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर पूर्व तथा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	(-596.54)	(-687.21)	2215.39	905.81	(-880.99)	(-93.71)	2213.98	1460.60
अवधि का कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	(-592.62)	(-678.81)	2208.22	868.12	(-876.81)	(-85.32)	2206.81	1422.91
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/ (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	(-591.86)	(-678.43)	2208.54	868.76	(-875.74)	(-83.87)	2208.26	1424.70
समता अंश पूंजी	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80
कोष (पुनर्मूल्यांकन कोष हटाकर)	-	-	(-2653.72 (As on 31.03.2023))	(-4862.26 (As on 31.03.2022))	-	-	(-2653.94 (As on 31.03.2023))	(-4862.20 (As on 31.03.2022))
आय प्रति अंश (अंकित मूल्य रू 10/- प्रत्येक)								
मूलभूत	(-5.47)	(-6.62)	20.37	8.46	(-8.09)	(1.15)	20.38	13.87
डाइव्जिडेंड	(-5.47)	(-6.62)	20.37	8.46	(-8.09)	(1.15)	20.38	13.87

टिप्पणी:
 उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी के वेबसाइट: www.nimbusprojectsltd.com पर उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड की ओर से
निम्बस प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड के लिए
 हस्ताक्षर
बिपिन अग्रवाल
 (प्रबंध निदेशक)
 डीआईएन: 00001276

तिथि : 29 मई, 2023
 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

बाहदुर चंद इन्वेस्टमेंट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय :- 2 ग्रेड फ्लोरा, फ्लॉट नंबर 2, नेसनल महेला रोड, वसंत कुंज- फेज-II, नई दिल्ली- 110070
 पताकार का पता: 37, सामुदायिक केंद्र, संसां लोक, वसंत विहार, नई दिल्ली - 110 057
 फैक्स: 011-26152453, दूरभाष नं०: 011 - 47619310, वेबसाइट: www.bahadurchandinvestments.com, ई-मेल: info.bcipl@gmail.com, CIN: U65921DL1979PTC331322, पैन: AAAC67606F

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणाम

(सभी राशि रुपये लाख में, जब तक कि अन्यथा न कहा गया हो)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडालोन				कॉन्सोलिडेटेड			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022
1.	संचालन से कुल आय	25,313.01	21,127.32	42,917.91	40,693.32	19,306.33	3,406.68		
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के लिए)	16,511.52	12,639.54	7,808.09	6,792.52	53,346.08	6,066.14		
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	16,511.52	12,639.54	7,808.09	6,792.52	53,346.08	6,066.14		
4.	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	11,428.83	11,427.23	(4,816.04)	1,847.97	29,618.66	(207.80)		
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं)	11,428.83	11,427.23	(4,816.04)	1,847.97	29,617.86	(194.56)		
6.	प्रदान इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	17.06	17.06	17.06	17.06	17.06	17.06		
7.	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	3,03,236.23	3,08,052.28	3,03,236.23	3,08,052.28	4,18,484.77	3,87,773.61		
8.	प्रतिभूति प्राप्तिव्यय खाता	1,33,995.94	1,33,995.94	1,33,995.94	1,33,995.94	1,33,995.94	1,33,995.94		
9.	शुद्ध मूल्य	3,03,253.29	3,08,069.34	3,03,253.29	3,08,069.34	4,18,501.83	3,87,790.67		
10.	पूजा खाता पूंजी / बकाया ऋण	7,22,783.84	7,19,528.79	7,22,783.84	7,19,528.79	7,22,785.33	7,19,903.74		
11.	बकाया प्रतिदेय वहीयता शेयर	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं		
12.	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	2.37	2.31	2.37	2.31	1.71	1.84		
13.	प्रति शेयर आय (रू. _____/- प्रत्येक) (जाती और बंद परिचालन के लिए)								
	बेसिक (रू. में)	66,984.14	66,974.74	(28,226.68)	10,830.91	1,74,622.20	11,016.12		
	डाइव्जिडेंड (रू. में)	66,984.14	66,974.74	(28,226.68)	10,830.91	1,74,622.20	11,016.12		
14.	ऋणमूलक आरक्षित पूंजी	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं		
15.	ऋणमूलक आरक्षित ऋणमूलक	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं		
16.	कर्य सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं		
17.	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं		

नोट्स:
 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (विनियमन और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ वायट 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त अवधि के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 2. 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त अवधि के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्धरण है। तिमाही व वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट: www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी के वेबसाइट: www.bahadurchandinvestments.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 3. कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के तहत अधिसूचित